Switches
Manual bypass switches
OT160…800E_Y
Breakers and Switches
2    1SCC303005B0201 | Manual bypass switches
Space saving solution
Manual bypass switches 160…800 Amperes
Bypass switches are typically used for bypassing various

4
Manual bypass switches | 1SCC303005B0201    9
Ordering information
Accessories — extended shafts
Extended shafts
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
Suitable Installation Delivery Weight/
for depth Length batch unit
switches [mm] [mm] Type Order number [pcs] [kg]
Shaft diameter 6/12 mm (6 mm to 12 mm conversion shaft)
OT160...250E_Y 330…370 161 OXP6/12x161C 1SCA111724R1001 1 0.05
Shaft diameter 12 mm
OT315...400E_Y 305…369 107 OXP12X107 1SCA022029R9750 1 0.12
OT315...400E_Y 346…410 148 OXP12X148 1SCA022658R5570 1 0.17
OT315...400E_Y 364…428 166 OXP12X166 1SCA022325R7100 1 0.20
OT315...400E_Y 383…447 185 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710 1 0.22
OT315...400E_Y 448…512 250 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 1 0.29
OT315...400E_Y 478…542 280 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140 1 0.33
OT315...400E_Y 523…587 325 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 1 0.38
OT315...400E_Y 593…657 395 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990 1 0.46
OT315...400E_Y 663…727 465 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020 1 0.54
OT630…800E_Y 451…536 148 OXP12X148 1SCA022658R5570 1 0.17
OT630…800E_Y 488…573 185 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710 1 0.22
OT630…800E_Y 553…638 250 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 1 0.29
OT630…800E_Y 628…713 325 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 1 0.38

1A
Manual bypass switches | 1SCC303005B0201    11
Ordering information
Accessories — terminal shrouds
Terminal shrouds,  grey plastic
Snap-on mounting on the switches, IP 20. A kit includes three or four shrouds which can
be used on either side of the switch. Suitable for the upper part of the switch. Transparent
shrouds for OT160…800E_Y available on request, please replace the letter “G” with “T”.
Suitable Number Units/ Weight/
for of type unit
switches poles Description Type Order number [pcs] [kg]
OT160…250E_Y 3 Long type OTS250G1L/3 1SCA022731R8150 3 0.09
OT160…250E_Y 3 Short type OTS250G1S/3 1SCA022731R8310 3 0.06
OT160…250E_Y 4 Long type OTS250G1L/4 1SCA022731R8230 4 0.12
OT160…250E_Y 4 Short type OTS250G1S/4 1SCA022731R8400 4 0.08
OT315…400E_Y 3 Long type OTS400G1L/3 1SCA022736R8840 3 0.15
OT315…400E_Y 3 Short type OTS400G1S/3 1SCA022736R9060 3 0.09
OT315…400E_Y 4 Long type OTS400G1L/4 1SCA022736R9490 4 0.20
OT315…400E_Y 4 Short type OTS400G1S/4 1SCA022736R9650 4 0.12

4A
12    1SCC303005B0201 | Manual bypass switches
Ordering information
Accessories — terminal clamps and bridging bars
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables
Suitable Cable cross Units/ Delivery Weight/
for Suitable section type batch unit
switches shroud [mm2] Type Order number [pcs] [pcs] [kg]
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 10...70 OZXB1L 1SCA022169R2030 3 1 0.15
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 10...70 OZXB1L/1 1SCA022194R0030 1 50 0.05
OT160...250E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2 1SCA022119R7610 3 1 0.34
OT160...250E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2/1 1SCA022194R0200 1 50 0.12
OT160...250E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 1 0.43
OT160...250E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2L/1 1SCA022194R0460 1 50 0.15
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 95...185 OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 1 0.50
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 95...185 OZXB8/1 1SCA022744R1600 1 20 0.15
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 95...240 OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 1 0.50
OT160...250E_Y OTS250_L 95...240 OZXB9/1 1SCA022750R3300 1 20 0.15
OT315...400E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 1 0.43
OT315...400E_Y OZXB2K 25...120 OZXB2L/1 1SCA022194R0460 1 50 0.15
OT315...400E_Y OZXB3K 95…185 OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1 1.28
OT315...400E_Y OZXB3K 95…185 OZXB3/1 1SCA022194R0620 1 20 0.43
OT315...400E_Y OZXB3K 2×(95…185) OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1 1.71
OT315...400E_Y OZXB3K 2×(95…185) OZXB4/1 1SCA022194R0890 1 20 0.57
OT315...400E_Y OZXB5K 120...240 OZXB7 1SCA022185R0040 3 1 1.00
OT315...400E_Y OZXB5K 120...240 OZXB7/1 1SCA022194R1430 1 20 0.34
OT315...400E_Y OZXB5K 120...240 OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1 1.17
OT315...400E_Y OZXB5K 120...240 OZXB7L/1 1SCA022194R1600 1 20 0.40
OT315...400E_Y OTS400_L 95...185 OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 1 0.50
OT315...400E_Y OTS400_L 95...185 OZXB8/1 1SCA022744R1600 1 20 0.15
OT315...400E_Y OTS400_L 95...240 OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 1 0.50
OT315...400E_Y OTS400_L 95...240 OZXB9/1 1SCA022750R3300 1 20 0.15
OT630…800E_Y OZXB4K 120…300 OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 1 2.28
OT630…800E_Y OZXB4K 120…300 OZXB5/1 1SCA022194R1010 1 20 0.76
OT630…800E_Y OZXB4K 2×(120…300) OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 1 3.12
OT630…800E_Y OZXB4K 2×(120…300) OZXB6/1 1SCA022194R1270 1 20 1.04
Bridging bars
Bridging bars provide a connection link either on the incoming or outcoming side of the switch.
Suitable Units/ Weight/